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R03 Internal Audit Programme ISO 9001:2015 / ISO 45001:2018

COVERING THE PERIOD  2016 - 2025

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 Year (& Standard)
	P/C
	Manual
	Sales
	European
	Import
	Export 
	Finance
	OHSAS

	2016   (2008)
	C
	1
	7
	
	7
	7
	0
	

	2017   (2008)
	C
	0
	2
	
	1
	1
	1
	

	2017   (2008)
	C
	0
	0
	
	7
	7
	0
	

	2018   (Transition)
	C
	0
	4
	
	5
	6
	6
	

	2018   (2015)
	C
	0
	11
	
	11
	11
	11
	

	2019   (2015)
	C
	11
	3
	
	8
	9
	10
	

	2020   (2015/2018)
	C
	10
	2
	
	3
	4
	5
	9

	2021   (2015/2018)
	C
	6 
	7
	
	7
	7
	7
	9

	2022   (2015/2018)
	C
	7
	-
	7
	7
	7
	8
	8

	2023   (2015 /2018)
	C
	9
	6
	7
	7
	7
	7
	9

	2024   (2015 /2018)
	C
	7
	6
	6
	6
	6
	6
	7

	2025   (2015 /2018) 
	P
	7
	6
	6
	6
	6
	6
	7

	2026   (2015/2018)
	P
	7
	6
	6
	6
	6
	6
	7

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	



Key: 		P = Planned	         C = Completed				

	Authorized by:	
	Position:
	Date:

	
	 Dale Minks
	
	Quality Representative
	
	03/10/2024
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RE: Annual Internal Audits for IS0 9001:2015 (quality management system) and ISO 45001 (occupational HES) - Message (HTML)
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To... | [chris McGowan
Cc... | [DavidMiine
Send
Subject  [RE Annual Interal Audits for ISO 9001:2015 (quality management system] and IS 45001 (occupational H&S]
Hi Chris,

‘Thanks for your time yesterday. | have noted the interview as attached and you can comment on anything before our management meeting next Thursday, if you have anything to add. However could you let me have the
job numbers of the 2 files you checked please. Angie Ogden, our external auditor will be in the office on Thursday 16" Sept and, as usual, will ask to see a few files too.

Iwillincorporate the other things discussed into the minutes of the management meeting. Have a nice weekend.
Kind regards

Dale

From: Dale Minks - KC Liner

Sent: 09 July 2021 14:59

To: Chris McGowan <Chris@keshipping.co.uk>; Sarahjane Low <Sarahjane@keshipping.co.uk>; Lisa McCormack <Lisa.McCormack@keshipping.co.uk>
Cc: Joanne Bell <joanne@kcshipping.co.uk>; David Milne <david@kcshipping.co.uk>

Subject: Annual Internal Audits for ISO 9001:2015 (quality management system) and ISO 45001 (occupational H&s)

Dearall,

Prior to our annual external surveillance audit by our QMS and H&S Certification body: IMSM/QAS | have to conduct annual internal audits of each department. Chris and David knows this involves interviewing members
of staff and taking samples of work. Our IMSM external audits are on Thursday 16" September.
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